

## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायबरेली All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raebareli

(An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Munshiganj, Raebareli - 229405, Uttar Pradesh, India www.aiimsrbl.edu.in

No. - AIIMS/RBL/REC/2024/343

Date- 03.10.2024

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Subject- Regarding change in vacancies and last date for submission of application.

In partial modification to the advertisement No. AIIMS/RBL/REC/FACULTY/2024/311 dated 22.08.2024, the number of vacancies for the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Psychiatry, General Medicine and Anaesthesia may be read as per the following table –

Sl. No.	Name of Post	Department	No. of Vacancy
1	Assistant Professor	Psychiatry	Total Posts- 1 Category: - UR: - 0, OBC: - 1, SC: - 0, ST: - 0, EWS: -0
2	Assistant Professor	General Medicine	Total Posts- 2 Category: - UR: - 0, OBC: - 1, SC: - 0, ST: - 01, EWS: -0
3	Assistant Professor	Anaesthesia	Total Posts- 4 Category: - UR: - 1, OBC: - 0, SC: - 1, ST: - 1, EWS: -1

- 2. The last date for submission of application form for various faculty posts (Group-A) on Direct/Deputation/Contractual basis is hereby **extended up to 10.11.2024 till 5 p.m.**
- 3. However, all the other terms and conditions of advertisement including eligibility criteria, age limit, qualification etc. for applying to the posts shall remain unchanged. Candidates are requested to visit the website regularly for further updates.

Sd/-Executive Director